PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6308835

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAISUKE TANAKA	08/28/2020
TATSUYA SHIGA	08/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KOMATSU LTD.
Street Address:	2-3-6, AKASAKA, MINATO-KU
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	107-8414

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16982775	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024787375

Email: akiko.angelov@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: LOCKE LORD LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 55874

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1451345.791US9	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES E. ARMSTRONG, IV	
SIGNATURE:	/James E. Armstrong, IV/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2020	

Total Attachments: 1

source=1451345_791US9_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 506262089 REEL: 053838 FRAME: 0704

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

i.00), and of other good and valuable	consideration paid to the undersigned
14 Japan	
y acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIG to the invention entitled	NOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
WORK MACHINE, AND WOF	RK MACHINE CONTROL
9/007691 and/or for which application	for Letters Patent of the United States was
: (Insert date of execution of app	olication. If not concurrent)
Assignee's attorney is here	by authorized to insert in (b) the specified
data, when known.	·
ted States granted on said application and con, for the full term or terms for which the "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s	ie said Letiers Patent(s) may be granted and
expedient, for securing, maintaining and cation(s) and the issuance of said Letters ion or other legal proceeding which may a	expense of said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts enforcing protection for said invention. Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, trise or be declared in relation to same, such rations, taking all rightful oaths, providing
) has (have) affixed his/her/their signatur	re(s).
Daisuke TANAKA	August 28, 2020
	(Date)
(Type Name)	August 28, 2020.
	·
(Type Name)	(Date)
(Type Name)	(Date)
	y acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIO to the invention entitled WORK MACHINE, AND WOF 9/007691 and/or for which application (Insert date of execution of application and action, for the full term or terms for which it, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s) (SIGNEE and without charge to but at the expedient, for securing, maintaining and action(s) and the issuance of said Letters on or other legal proceeding which may a neluding separate assignments and declar has (have) affixed his/her/their signature Daisuke TANAKA (Type Name) Tatsuya SHIGA (Type Name)

PATENT REEL: 053838 FRAME: 0705

RECORDED: 09/21/2020